OCTOBER 2024

ACTIVITIES
PROGRAMME

Independent Residents
Bob Scott Village



Week One
Tuesday Ol October

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Queensgate ™ Reception

10:00 am Poetry Group Movie Theatre
10:00 am Mahjong Village Lounge
10:00 am Craft Group Recreation Room
[1:00 am Guest Speaker - Former All Black Andy Leslie ™ Recreation Room
01:00 pm Ukelele Group Recreation Room
01:30 pm Armchair Travel - U3A Movie Theatre
01:30 pm Bridge Village Lounge
01:45 pm Housie - Number Dining Room
02:30 pm Line Dancing ™ Recreation Room

Wednesday 02 October

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room

10:30 am Triple A Functional Village Lounge

10:30 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green

01:30 pm Mahjong Village Lounge

01:45 pm Number Housie Dining Room

03:00 pm Entertainer - Paula Story Village Lounge

06:30 pm Dinner Club - Ichiban Teppanyaki Japanese Restaurant M Ichiban Teppanyaki lower hutt

Thursday 03 October

09:30 am Walking Group Cafe

[1:00 am Out & About - Ten Pin Bowling 2 games $18 ™ Reception

[1:00 am Body Balance - Balance Class Recreation Room
[1:30 am Online Art Class Virtual Events
01:30 pm Rummikub Dining Room
01:30 pm Cards & Table Games Dining Room
04:00 pm Happy Hour Village Lounge
05:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

Friday 04 October

09:30 am Adult Colouring Village Lounge
09:30 am Shopping Trip - Woolworths Petone ™ Reception

10:30 am Armchair Travel - Myanmar - Enhanced Activity ™ Movie Theatre
10:30 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
[1:00 am Church Service - Communion Service Recreation Room
KEY: - Featured Event. § - Paid events. [J]|- Need RsvP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.



01:30 pm Zumba Gold - Enhanced Activity ™ Recreation Room

01:30 pm Outdoor Bowils - Ladies Bowling Green
01:30 pm Cards & Table Games - Dominoes Village Lounge
01:45 pm Housie - Musical Dining Room
03:00 pm Indoor Bowls Recreation Room
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

06:15 pm Movie - Crazy Stupid Love Movie Theatre
06:15 pm Housie - Money Dining Room

Saturday 05 October

10:00 am Learn A Language -Te Reo ™ Recreation Room
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

06:00 pm Entertainer - Gil Mohi Sings Village Lounge
06:15 pm Movie - Captain Phillips Movie Theatre

Sunday 06 October

10:00 am Bake Sale - Augustine's Village Lounge
01:30 pm Cards & Table Games Dining Room
03:00 pm Table Tennis Recreation Room
Week Two

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room
09:30 am Shopping Trip - Pak n Save ™ Recreation Room
10:30 am Outdoor Bowls - Bowls Competition Bowling Green
10:30 am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
01:45 pm Housie - Musical Dining Room
03:00 pm Singing Group Recreation Room
07:00 pm Table Tennis Recreation Room

Tuesday 08 October

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Queensgate ™ Reception

10:00 am Pop Up Shop -AOK Clothing Village Lounge
10:00 am Mahjong Village Lounge
10:00 am Craft Group Recreation Room
01:00 pm Ukelele Group Recreation Room
01:30 pm Bridge Village Lounge
01:45 pm Housie - Number Dining Room

KEY: -Featured Event. § - Paidevents. |- Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.



02:00 pm

Workshop Resin Jewelry Making ™

Recreation Room

Wednesday 09 October

09:30 am
10:30 am
10:30 am
12:30 pm
01:30 pm
01:45 pm

Triple A Circuit
Triple A Functional

Outdoor Bowls

Recreation Room

Village Lounge

Bowling Green

Lunch Club - New Fortuna Restaurant - Yum Cha Lunch ™ Recreation Room

Mahjong

Number Housie

Thursday 10 October

Village Lounge

Dining Room

09:30 am
[1:00 am
[1:00 am
01:30 pm
01:30 pm
01:30 pm
04:00 pm
05:00 pm

Walking Group

Out &About - Longbush Cottage & Afternoon tea $25 ™

Body Balance - Balance Class

Movie - Re-showing of Gray hams Aladdin

Rummikub

Cards & Table Games
Happy Hour

Village Host

Cafe

Reception
Recreation Room
Movie Theatre
Dining Room
Dining Room
Village Lounge
Village Bar

Friday || October

09:30 am
09:30 am
10:30 am
10:30 am
01:30 pm
01:30 pm
01:30 pm
01:30 pm
01:45 pm
03:00 pm

Adult Colouring

Shopping Trip - Woolworths Petone ™
Spiritual Group - Christian Fellowship
Outdoor Bowls

Tai Chi -Enhanced Activity ™

Aqua Aerobics - Enhanced Activity ™
Outdoor Bowls - Ladies

Cards & Table Games - Dominoes
Housie - Musical

Indoor Bowls

Village Host

Movie - Kingsman the Golden Circle

Housie - Money

Village Lounge
Reception
Recreation Room
Bowling Green
Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Bowling Green
Village Lounge
Dining Room
Recreation Room
Village Bar
Movie Theatre

Dining Room

Saturday 12 October

10:00 am Learn A Language -Te Reo ™
04:00 pm Village Host

06:15 pm Movie- Bank Of Dave

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. .- Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Recreation Room
Village Bar

Movie Theatre



Sunday |13 October

01:30 pm Cards & Table Games Dining Room
03:00 pm Table Tennis Recreation Room
03:15 pm Entertainer - Capital Harmony Chorus Village Lounge
Week Three

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room
09:30 am Shopping Trip - Pak n Save ™ Recreation Room
10:30 am Triple A Functional Recreation Room
10:30 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
01:45 pm Housie - Musical Dining Room
03:00 pm Singing Group Recreation Room
07:00 pm Table Tennis Recreation Room

Tuesday |5 October

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Queensgate ™ Reception

10:00 am Poetry Group Movie Theatre
10:00 am Mahjong Village Lounge
10:00 am Craft Group Recreation Room
01:00 pm Ukelele Group Recreation Room
01:30 pm Bridge Village Lounge
01:45 pm Housie - Number Dining Room
02:30 pm Line Dancing - Enhanced Activity ™ Recreation Room
06:00 pm Oktoberfest - Fine Dining $55.00 ™ Village Lounge

Wednesday 16 October

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room
10:30 am Triple A Functional Village Lounge
10:30 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
[1:30 am Tai Chi Class Virtual Events
01:00 pm Art Class - with Roger ™ Recreation Room
01:30 pm Mahjong Village Lounge
01:45 pm Number Housie Dining Room
03:00 pm Entertainer - Brent Jupp Village Lounge

Thursday |7 October
09:30 am Walking Group Cafe

KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. .- Need RSVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.



10:00 am
[1:00 am
01:30 pm
01:30 pm
04:00 pm
05:00 pm

Out & About - The Kilns at Te Horo $10 ™

Body Balance - Balance Class
Rummikub

Cards & Table Games
Oktoberfest Happy Hour
Village Host

Friday 18 October

Reception
Recreation Room
Dining Room
Dining Room
Village Lounge
Village Bar

Adult Colouring

Shopping Trip - Woolworths Petone ™

Pop Up Shop - Bedazzling

Outdoor Bowls

Zumba Gold - Enhanced Activity ™

Outdoor Bowls - Ladies

Cards & Table Games - Dominoes

Housie - Musical
Indoor Bowls
Village Host
Movie - Brothers

Housie - Money

Village Lounge
Reception

Village Lounge
Bowling Green
Recreation Room
Bowling Green
Village Lounge
Dining Room
Recreation Room
Village Bar

Movie Theatre

Dining Room

Saturday 19 October

10:00 am
04:00 pm
06:15 pm

Learn A Language -Te Reo ™

Village Host

Movie - Focus

Recreation Room
Village Bar

Movie Theatre

Sunday 20 October

01:30 pm Cards & Table Games
03:00 pm Table Tennis
Week Four

Dining Room

Recreation Room

Monday 2| October

09:30 am Triple A Circuit

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Pak n Save ™
10:30 am Triple A Functional

10:30 am Outdoor Bowls

01:45 pm Housie - Musical

03:00 pm Singing Group

KEY: - Featured Event. § - Paid events. |- Need RsVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Bowling Green
Dining Room

Recreation Room



07:00 pm

Table Tennis

Recreation Room

Tuesday 22 October

09:30 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
01:00 pm
01:30 pm
01:45 pm
02:00 pm

Shopping Trip - Queensgate ™
Mahjong

Craft Group

Ukelele Group

Bridge

Housie - Number

Enhanced Activities Programme Focus Group ™

Reception

Village Lounge
Recreation Room
Recreation Room
Village Lounge
Dining Room

Recreation Room

Wednesday 23 October

09:30 am
10:30 am
10:30 am

Triple A Circuit

Triple A Functional

Outdoor Bowls

Mahjong

Number Housie

myRyman App Support
Entertainer - Paula Story
Dinner Club -Viva Mexico ™

Recreation Room
Village Lounge
Bowling Green
Village Lounge
Dining Room
Recreation Room
Village Lounge

Viva Mexico Jackson Street
Petone

Thursday 24 October

09:30 am
[1:00 am
[1:00 am
[1:30 am
01:30 pm
01:30 pm
03:00 pm
04:00 pm
05:00 pm

Walking Group

Out &About - Mystery Tour ™
Body Balance - Balance Class
Mindfulness Workshop
Rummikub

Cards & Table Games

Independent Residents Meeting ™

Happy Hour
Village Host

Cafe

Reception
Recreation Room
Virtual Events
Dining Room
Dining Room
Village Lounge
Village Lounge
Village Bar

Friday 25 October

09:30 am Adult Colouring

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Woolworths Petone ™
10:30 am Spiritual Group - Christian Fellowship
10:30 am Outdoor Bowls

01:30 pm Tai Chi - Enhanced Activity ™

KEY: - Featured Event. § - Paid events. |- Need RsVP

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Village Lounge
Reception
Recreation Room
Bowling Green

Recreation Room



01:30 pm Aqua Aerobics - Enhanced Activity ™ Recreation Room

01:30 pm Outdoor Bowils - Ladies Bowling Green
01:30 pm Cards & Table Games - Dominoes Village Lounge
01:45 pm Housie - Musical Dining Room
03:00 pm Residents' Birthday Celebration - October ™ Village Lounge
03:00 pm Indoor Bowls Recreation Room
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar

06:15 pm Halloween - Housie ™ Village Lounge
06:15 pm Movie - MAESTRO Movie Theatre
06:15 pm Housie - Money Dining Room

Saturday 26 October

10:00 am Learn A Language -Te Reo ™ Recreation Room
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar
06:15 pm Movie - Judy Movie Theatre

Sunday 27 October

01:30 pm Cards & Table Games Dining Room
03:00 pm Table Tennis Recreation Room
Week Five

Monday 28 October

10:30 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
07:00 pm Table Tennis Recreation Room

Tuesday 29 October

09:30 am Shopping Trip - Queensgate ™ Reception

10:00 am Mahjong Village Lounge
10:00 am Craft Group Recreation Room
01:00 pm Ukelele Group Recreation Room
01:30 pm Bridge Village Lounge
01:45 pm Housie - Number Dining Room
06:00 pm Quiz Night - Enhanced Activity- Halloween!! ™ Village Lounge

Wednesday 30 October

09:30 am Triple A Circuit Recreation Room
10:30 am Triple A Functional Village Lounge
10:30 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
KEY: - Featured Event. $ - Paid events. I - Need RSVP.

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.



01:30 pm
01:45 pm
03:00 pm
06:30 pm

Mahjong

Number Housie
Entertainer - Kevin Grace
Mens Club

Village Lounge
Dining Room
Village Lounge
Village Bar

Thursday 31 October

09:30 am Walking Group

10:00 am Pop Up Shop - Senior Net

[1:00 am Out &About - Scenic Drive & Lunch ™
[1:00 am Te Reo for Beginners

[1:00 am Body Balance - Balance Class
01:30 pm Rummikub

01:30 pm Cards & Table Games

04:00 pm Halloween - Happy Hour

05:00 pm Village Host

07:00 pm Halloween- Scary Movie Night ™
KEY: - Featured Event. § - Paid events. [J]|- Need Rsv

See the village copy of this months' Featured Events to find out more about the activities.

Cafe

Village Lounge
Reception

Virtual Events
Recreation Room
Dining Room
Dining Room
Village Bar
Village Bar
Village Lounge



